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To Whom it May Concern --  

 

It has come to my attention that Derek Young, candidate for the Pierce County 

Council has violated RCW 42.17A.235 & .240 by failing to disclose at least 

$632.92 of in-kind contributions.   

 

See page 

10: http://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?batchnumber=100808039.  

 

Derek Young must disclose this in-kind contribution immediately, and any others 

he has received and illegally concealed from the voters.  

 

Best Regards, 

 

Glen Morgan 

 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13016106447
http://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?batchnumber=100808039

